actual performance or financial position would have been had the transaction occurred on the dates indicated and does not purport to indicate the
financial position or results of operations as of any future date or for any future period. Please refer to the following information in conjunction
with the accompanying notes to these pro forma financial statements and the historical financial statements and the accompanying notes thereto
and the sections entitled �Capitol�s Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and �Two Harbors�
Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� in this proxy statement/prospectus.

Two Harbors Investment Corp and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet

At March 31, 2009

Historical

Capitol Acquisition
Corp.

Two Harbors
Investment Corp.

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(assuming no
conversion)

Combined
Pro Forma

(assuming no
conversion)

Additional Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(assuming
maximum

conversion)

Combined
Pro Forma
(assuming
maximum

conversion)
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 2,572,203 $ 1,000 $ 259,132,290 A $ 248,896,789 $ 3,255,704 B $ 100,001,000

(12,808,704) B (152,151,493) D
Cash held in Trust Account, interest and
dividend income available for taxes 37,443 (37,443) A 0 0
Other assets 19,472 19,472 19,472

Total current assets 2,629,118 1,000 246,286,143 248,916,261 (148,895,789) 100,020,472

Long term investments 1 1 1
Trust Account, Restricted
Cash held in Trust Account, restricted 259,094,847 (259,094,847) A 0 0
Prepaid income taxes 140,256 140,256 140,256

Total assets $ 261,864,221 $ 1,001 $ (12,808,704) $ 249,056,518 $ (148,895,789) $ 100,160,729

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 142,814 $ 1 $ $ 142,815 $ $ 142,815

Total liabilities 142,814 1 0 142,815 0 142,815

Common stock, subject to possible
conversion, 7,874,699 share at conversion
value 77,770,521 (77,770,521) C 0 0
Commitments and contingencies 0 0

Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value, authorized
1,000,000 shares; none issued or outstanding 0 0
Common stock�Capitol Acquisition Corp. 2,494 131 C 2,625 (1,541) D 1,084
Common Stock�Two Harbors Investment Corp. 10 10 10
Additional paid-in capital 181,119,454 990 (12,808,704) B 246,082,130 3,255,704 B 97,187,882

77,770,390 C (152,149,952) D
Income accumulated during development
stage 2,828,938 2,828,938 2,828,938

Edgar Filing: Capitol Acquisition Corp - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 143

Total stockholders� equity 183,950,886 1,000 64,691,817 248,913,703 (148,895,789) 100,017,914

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 261,864,221 $ 1,001 $ (12,808,704) $ 249,056,518 $ (148,895,789) $ 100,160,729

108

Edgar Filing: Capitol Acquisition Corp - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 144

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Financial Statements

1. Description of the Acquisition and Basis of Presentation

The Merger

On June 11, 2009, Capitol, Two Harbors, Merger Sub Corp. and Pine River entered into the Agreement and Plan of Merger, pursuant to which
(i) Merger Sub Corp. will merge with and into Capitol with Capitol surviving the merger and becoming a wholly-owned subsidiary of Two
Harbors and (ii) Two Harbors will continue as the new publicly-traded corporation of which the present holders of Capitol securities will be